

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: M.A.C.M.A.No.244 OF 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	01.08.2022	<u>BKM, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2021</u> Heard. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of this petition, the I.A.No.1 of 2021 is ordered as the 2nd petitioner became the major. <u>BKM, J</u> <u>M.A.C.M.A.No.244 of 2021</u> The delay in presentation of application shall be numbered. The counsel for the appellants shall take necessary steps for following up the said application to number the same. List on 08.08.2022. <u>BKM, J</u> <i>Yvk</i>	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE