

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: MACMA No.244 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	06.03.2026	<u>TCDS,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2022</u> The present application is filed seeking to condone the delay of 755 days in filing the present appeal. The counsel appearing for the respondents would oppose the said application. It is submitted by the counsel for the applicants that, there are two more appeals are pending consideration before this Court, arising out of the same accident. By taking into consideration of the said fact and having considered the submission made by the counsel for the applicants and for the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of the application, the delay of 755 days is hereby condoned. Accordingly, this application is allowed. <u>MACMA No.244 of 2021</u> Admit. Post the matter after two (02) weeks. _____ TCDS,J <i>DSB</i>	

--	--	--	--